32 4
Output
Sine Wave Voltage: Typical 3% harmonic
distortion, any single harmonic
At 60 Hz:
120 VAC; 120/208 VAC; 120/240 VAC
At 50 Hz:
Consult factory for nominal voltage

HV11500 — — 208 49 240 51
HV13000 — — 208 64 240 58
HV14000 — — 208 72 240 62
HV16000 — — 208 82 240 71
HV17000 — — 208 87 240 79
HV18000 — — 208 92 240 83
HV20000 — — 208 103 240 90
HV20000E — — 208 103 240 90
HV25000 — — 208 129 240 113
INPUT VOLTAGES ACCEPTED BY THE HV SERIES
MODEL OUTPUT AMPS OUTPUT AMPS
VOLTS VOLTS
HV7500 240 / 120 31 / 62 208 / 120 36 / 62
HV8000 240 / 120 33 / 66 208 / 120 38 / 66
HV9000 240 / 120 38 / 76 208 / 120 43 / 76
HV10500 240 / 120 44 / 88 208 / 120 50 / 88
HV11500 240 / 120 48 / 96 208 / 120 55 / 96
HV13000 240 / 120 54 / 108 208 / 120 63 / 108
HV14000 240 / 120 58 / 116 208 / 120 67 / 116
HV16000 240 / 120 67 / 134 208 / 120 77 / 134
HV17000 240 / 120 71 / 142 208 / 120 82 / 142
HV18000 240 / 120 75 / 150 208 / 120 86 / 150
HV20000 240 / 120 83 / 166 208 / 120 96 / 166
HV20000E 240 / 120 83 / 166 208 / 120 96 / 166
HV25000 240 / 120 104 / 208 208 / 120 120 / 208
OUTPUT VOLTAGES FROM THE HV SERIES
MODEL kVA WATTS EXPANDABLE *FULL LOAD HALF LOAD **UNIT CABINET EFFICIENCY BTU/HR AUDIBLE
TO kVA BATTERY RUNTIME BATTERY RUNTIME WEIGHT SIZE NOISE
HV7500 7.5 5250 8.0 15 min. 35 min. 828 lbs. B 92% 1432 50dB
HV8000 8.0 6000 9.0 13 min. 31 min. 828 lbs. B 91% 1841 50dB
HV9000 9.0 7000 — 12 min. 26 min. 828 lbs. B 91% 2148 52dB
HV10500 10.5 7500 11.5 12 min. 31 min. 956 lbs. B 93% 1790 52dB
HV11500 11.5 8000 13.0 11 min. 27 min. 956 lbs. B 92% 2182 52dB
HV13000 13.0 8500 — 9 min. 24 min. 956 lbs. B 92% 2319 54dB
HV14000 14.0 10000 16.0 30 min. 66 min. 1715 lbs. K 94% 2046 54dB
HV16000 16.0 12000 17.0 25 min. 57 min. 1715 lbs. K 93% 2864 54dB
HV17000 17.0 14500 — 23 min. 54 min. 1715 lbs. K 93% 3461 55dB
HV18000 18.0 16000 20.0 20 min. 46 min. 1835 lbs. K 93% 3819 55dB
HV20000 20.0 18000 — 17 min. 41 min. 1835 lbs. K 93% 4297 55dB
HV20000E 20.0 18000 25.0 15 min. 34 min. 2013 lbs. B & K 93% 4297 55dB
HV25000 25.0 20000 — 11 min. 27 min. 2013 lbs. B & K 93% 4774 55dB
HV Series